## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Patriarch Partners Agency Services, LLC	Fleet Capital Corporation	11 <i>2/22/</i> 2003 I	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMAG SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	3495 Piedmont Road, Eleven Piedmont Center	
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1048004	DYSAN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 324-7000

SV-Trademark@hewm.com Email:

Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road Address Line 2: Harold J. Milstein

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19047-0088

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold J. Milstein

Total Attachments: 1 source=Release2#page1.tif

REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0224

TRADEMARK

900004106

# PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY SERVICES, LLC (as successor-in-interest to Fleet Capital Corporation) in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated June 10, 1999 by and between the Agent and eMag Solutions, L.L.C. (f/k/a eMag, LLC), for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge its security interest in U.S. trademark registration no. 1,048,004, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 1999 under Reel/Frame 1933/0411.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY SERVICES, LLC has duly signed this release on the day and year written below.

Dated _ رحداحر)	PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY SERVICES, LLC By:
	Name: Lynn Tilton
	Title: Manager
CERTIFICAT	E OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF NEW YORK )	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )	

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 22<sup>n</sup> day of December, 2003, personally appeared to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that she is the Manager of PATRIARCH PARTNERS AGENCY SERVICES, LLC, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said company, and said officer acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said company.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02HA4936586
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 18, 19

LARRY G. HALPERIN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0225

**RECORDED: 01/06/2004**